unit) and the application of the net proceeds therefrom as described in "Use of
Proceeds" and (3) the pro forma capitalization of TC PipeLines as of December
31, 1998. In each case, the table assumes that the underwriters' over-allotment
option is not exercised. The table is derived from and should be read in
conjunction with the pro forma and historical financial statements and notes
thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   TC PIPELINES, LP   ADJUSTMENTS   TC PIPELINES
   ---------------------  -------------------  ---------------------

   (UNAUDITED)   (UNAUDITED)

   (thousands of dollars)

Partners' capital
  General partner.....   1   5,061(a)   5,062
  Common units.....   --   197,870(a)   197,870
   282,156(b)
   (282,156)(c)
  Subordinated units.....   --   50,100(a)   50,100
   ----------   ----------   ----------
  Total partners' capital.....   1   253,031   253,032
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   Total capitalization.....   1   253,031   253,032
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   ----------   ----------   ----------

- ------------------------------

(a) As contemplated in this prospectus, the investment in Northern Border
   Pipeline is conveyed to TC PipeLines by TransCanada Border PipeLine and
   TransCan Northern in exchange for   common units (which will be
   redeemed as part of the transactions contemplated in this prospectus),
   3,960,000 subordinated units, a 2% combined general partnership interest in